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Total Drainage Basin Area -10,580 sq miles

MANAGED AS SYSTEM OF PROJECTS



DRAINAGE BASINS

Augusta

Clyo

Savannah

Total Drainage Basin Area -10,580 sq miles

Hartwell Basin = 1294 Square Miles

Russell Basin= 802 Square Miles

Thurmond Basin = 2890 Square Miles



CONGRESSIONAL AUTHORIZATION
Congressional Authorization

Authorized Purpose Hartwell Russell Thurmond

Flood Damage 
Reduction Flood Control Act of 

1950

Flood Control Act of 
1966 Flood Control Act of 

1944Hydropower

Navigation
No Navigation 
Authorization

Water Supply Water Supply Act of 1958

Water Quality Federal Water Pollution Control Act of 1972

Fish and Wildlife
Federal Water 

Project Recreation 
Act of 1965

Federal Water Project 
Recreation Act of 1965,                

WRDA 1986 WRDA 1986

Recreation
Federal Water Project 
Recreation Act of 1965



BALANCING PROJECT PURPOSES

Flood
Management

Mild 
Drought

Moderate 
Drought

Severe 
Drought

Catastrophic 
Drought

Non-Drought 

Flood Risk Management

Hydropower
Navigation

Water Quality
Water Supply

Fish and Wildlife
Recreation

Guide Curve

Drought Level 1

Drought Level 2

Drought Level 3

Drought Level 4

Flood ManagementNormal OperationLevel 1 OperationLevel 2 OperationLevel 3 OperationLevel 4 Operation



POOL SCHEMATIC

Total System



Level 3

Level 4

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35Level 4

625

470

312

480 335665

Level 3

Hartwell Russell Thurmond

POOL BALANCING PROCEDURE

330660 475

Then we balance the Hartwell and 
Thurmond pools foot for foot while 
in the top 15 feet of their  
respective Conservation pools

1:1 Once the pools have declined more 
than 15 feet we balance Hartwell and 
Thurmond based on the percent of 
Conservation pool depth remaining

7:1
During Flood Control Operations 
we evacuate the downstream flood 
storage first

Level 2
Level 1

Level 2
Level 1



- Located at: https://water.sas.usace.army.mil/DroughtPlan/SRBDMP.pdf



11DROUGHT TRIGGER LEVELS
2012 Drought Plan

Level 1 (Reduce Thurmond Outflow to  4200 CFS
Level 2 (Reduce Thurmond Outflow to  4000 CFS), (3600 Nov1-Jan31)

Level 4 (Reduce Thurmond Outflow to  3600 CFS),
(3100 Nov1-Jan31)

Level 4 (Reduce Thurmond Outflow to  3600 CFS), 
(3100 Nov1-Jan31)

Normal Operation

Flood Operation

Drought Operation

Level 3 (Reduce Thurmond Outflow to  3800 CFS), (3100 Nov1-Jan31)



POOL BALANCING
HARTWELL VS THURMOND



POOL BALANCING
HARTWELL VS THURMOND







ANNUAL PRECIPITATION
19



ANNUAL PRECIPITATION
20











POOL PROJECTION



POOL PROJECTION
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https://water.sas.usace.army.mil

WATER MANAGEMENT WEB PAGE
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https://water.sas.usace.army.mil/smart

Smart Device Option
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Questions?
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